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Scoring Summary

Scoring Summary (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook
Florida A&M vs Delaware State (Nov 15, 2014 at Dover, Del.)

Florida A&M (3-8,3-4) vs. Delaware State (2-9,2-5)

Date: Nov 15, 2014 e Site: Dover, Del. o Stadium: Alumni Stadium e Attendance: 2437

Florida A&M 14 17 0 10 41
Delaware State 0 0 7 0 7

1st 11:39 FAMU FLEMING,Damien 1 yd run (VARNADORE,Chase kick)
6 plays, 67 yards, TOP 3:21 7-0
08:23 FAMU WILLIAMS,Montav 40 yd pass from FLEMING,Damien (VARNADORE,Chase kick)
4 plays, 60 yards, TOP 1:26 14 -0
2nd 13:19 FAMU WEBSTER,Zachary 10 yd pass from FLEMING,Damien (VARNADORE,Chase kick)
6 plays, 80 yards, TOP 2:50 21-0
04:08 FAMU NORWOOD,Brandon 11 yd pass from FLEMING,Damien (VARNADORE,Chase kick)
8 plays, 68 yards, TOP 4:18 28-0
00:00 FAMU VARNADORE,Chase 23 yd field goal
11 plays, 87 yards, TOP 3:24 31-0
3rd 03:13 DSU KELLY,Marlon 2 yd run (WARD,Mitchell kick)
6 plays, 65 yards, TOP 2:34 31-7
4th 11:47 FAMU VARNADORE,Chase 45 yd field goal
5 plays, 7 yards, TOP 3:02 34-7
01:56 FAMU NOIRD,Desmond 17 yd pass from FLEMING,Damien (VARNADORE,Chase kick)
10 plays, 61 yards, TOP 5:21 41 -7

Kickoff time: 2 p.m. e End of Game: 4:42 e Total elapsed time: 2:42
Referee: Tra Blake e Umpire: Greg Smith e Linesman: Bryan Baker e Line
judge: Greg Diserio e Back judge: Robert Lynn e Field judge: Corey Berry e
Side judge: Kevin Violette e
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Florida A&M vs Delaware State (Nov 15, 2014) 11/16/14 3:04 AM

Temperature: 40 deg. e Wind: NW 10-15 e Weather: MOstly sunny

Team Statistics

Team Statistics (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook
Florida A&M vs Delaware State (Nov 15, 2014 at Dover, Del.)

FIRST DOWNS 22 13
Rushing 6 5
Passing 14
Penalty 2 1

NET YARDS RUSHING 127 109
Rushing Attempts 33 27
Average Per Rush 3.8 4.0
Rushing Touchdowns 1 1
Yards Gained Rushing 131 116
Yards Lost Rushing 4 7

NET YARDS PASSING 337 204
Completions-Attempts-Int 23-30-1 13-28-0
Average Per Attempt 11.2 7.3
Average Per Completion 14.7 15.7
Passing Touchdowns 4 0

TOTAL OFFENSE YARDS 464 313
Total offense plays 63 55
Average Gain Per Play 7.4 5.7

Fumbles: Number-Lost 0-0 1-1

Penalties: Number-Yards 5-46 10-86

PUNTS-YARDS 2-79  7-240
Average Yards Per Punt 39.5 34.3
Net Yards Per Punt 39.5 28.6
Inside 20 1 1
50+ Yards 0 0
Touchbacks 0 1
Fair catch 0 1

KICKOFFS-YARDS 7-342 1-51
Average Yards Per Kickoff 48.9 51.0
Net Yards Per Kickoff 34.7 32.0
Touchbacks 0 0

Punt returns: Number-Yards-TD 1-20-0 0-0-0
Average Per Return 20.0 0.0

Kickoff returns: Number-Yds-TD 1-19-0 7-99-0
Average Per Return 19.0 14.1
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Florida A&M vs Delaware State (Nov 15, 2014) 11/16/14 3:04 AM

Interceptions: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0 1-0-0
Fumble Returns: Number-Yds-TD 0-0-0 0-0-0
Miscellaneous Yards 0 -10
Possession Time 31:52  28:08
1st Quarter 6:03 8:57
2nd Quarter 9:23 5:37
3rd Quarter 7:47 7:13
4th Quarter 8:39 6:21
Third-Down Conversions 6of 13 40of 13
Fourth-Down Conversions 20f 3 Oof1
Red-Zone Scores-Chances 5-5 1-3
Touchdowns 4-5 1-3
Field goals 1-5 0-3
Sacks By: Number-Yards 1-4 0-0
PAT Kicks 5-5 1-1
Field Goals 2-2 0-1
Points off turnovers 0 0

Individual Statistics

Individual Statistics (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook
Florida A&M vs Delaware State (Nov 15, 2014 at Dover, Del.)

Florida A&M Delaware State
HOLLOWAY,Tysean 7 52 0 52 018 7.4 JACKSON,Jamaal 17 87 2 8 0 25 5.0
BUICE,Lemond 6 30 0 30 017 5.0 KELLY,Marlon 9 29 4 25 1 6 28
HEARNS, Gerald 9 26 1 25 0 8 2.8 SHAW,Lamar 1 0 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
FLEMING,Damien 7 21 2 19 1 8 2.7 Totals... 27 116 7 109 1 25 4.0
SMITH,Kareem 1 1 0 1 0 1 1.0
JENKINS,Myles 2 1 0 1 0 1 0.5
Team 1 1 -1 0 0 -1.0
Totals... 33 131 4 127 1 18 3.8
FLEMING,Damien 23-30-1 337 4 52 0 KELLY,Marlon 13-28-0 204 O 48 1
Totals... 23-30-1 337 4 52 0 Totals... 13-28-0 204 O 48 1
SMITH,Kareem 4 49 0 32 GOLSON,Malik 4 121 0 48
WILLIAMS,Montav 3 91 1 43 SCOTT,Aris 3 22 0 15
NORWOOD,Brandon 3 86 1 52 WILLIAMS, Milton 2 27 0 19
HEARNS, Gerald 3 19 0 10 JACKSON,Jamaal 1 18 0 18
NOIRD,Desmond 2 23 117 CERAVOLO,Joe 1 10 0 10
HARVEY,Dewayne 2 20 0 13 SHAW,Lamar 1 5 0 5
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Florida A&M vs Delaware State (Nov 15, 2014) 11/16/14 3:04 AM

GLINES, Casey 1 16 0 16 KNIGHT,Marquel 1 1 0 1

FELIX,Admasen 1 11 0 11 Totals... 13 204 0 48
WEBSTER,Zachary 1 10 1 10

HOLMES, Travon 1 7 0 7

JENKINS,Myles 1 3 0 3

HOLLOWAY,Tysean 1 2 0 2

Totals... 23 337 4 52

BLANTON, Colby 2 79 39.5 46 1 0 McGEOUGH,Jeremiah 7 240 34.3 47 1 1
Totals... 2 79 39.5 46 1 0 Totals... 7 240 34.3 47 1 1

JOHNSON,Devonte 1 20 20 O 0 0 O 0 O SCOTT,Aris 0 0 0 4 80 37 O 0 0

BUICE,Lemond 0 0 0 1 1919 O 0 O HALL,Trey 0 0 0 1 0 0 O 0 0

Totals... 1 2020 1 19 19 O 0 O BURTON,William 0 0 0 O 0 0 1 0 0
FLAKES,Mark 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
HARRIS, Malik 0 0o 0 1 11 11 O 0 0
Totals... 0 0 0 7 99 37 1 0 0

WILLIAMS,Montav 0 91 0 0 O 91 GOLSON, Malik 0121 0 O O 121

NORWOOD,Brandon 0O 8 0 0 O 86 JACKSON,Jamaal 85 18 0 O 0 103

HOLLOWAY, Tysean 52 2 0 0 O 54 SCOTT,Aris 0 22 80 0 0 102

SMITH,Kareem 1 49 0 0 O 50 WILLIAMS, Milton 0 27 0 0 O 27

BUICE,Lemond 30 0 19 0 O 49 KELLY,Marlon 25 0 0 0 O 25

HEARNS,Gerald 25 19 0 0 O 44 HARRIS, Malik 0 011 0 O 11

NOIRD,Desmond 0 23 0 0 O 23 CERAVOLO,Joe 0O 10 0 0 O 10

HARVEY,Dewayne 0 20 0 0 O 20 FLAKES,Mark 0 0 8 0 O 8

JOHNSON,Devonte 0 0 0 20 O 20 SHAW,Lamar -1 5 0 0 O 4

FLEMING,Damien 19 0 0 0 O 19 KNIGHT,Marquel 0 1 0 0 O 1

GLINES, Casey 0 16 0 0 O 16 Totals... 109 204 99 0 0 412

FELIX,Admasen 0O 11 0 0 O 11

WEBSTER,Zachary 0O 10 0 O O 10

HOLMES, Travon 0 7 0 0 O 7

JENKINS,Myles 1 3 0 0 O 4

Team -1 0 0 0 O -1

Totals... 127 337 19 20 0 503

VARNADORE,Chase 2nd 00:00 23 yards Good WARD, Mitchell 2nd 08:26 39 yards Blocked

VARNADORE,Chase 4th 11:47 45 yards Good

VARNADORE,Chase 7 342 0 0 48.9 WARD, Mitchell 1 51 0 0 51.0

FUMBLES: Florida A&M-None. Delaware State-KELLY,Marlon 1-1.

Drive Chart
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Florida A&M vs Delaware State (Nov 15, 2014)

Florida A&M vs Delaware State (Nov 15, 2014 at Dover, Del.)

Drive Chart (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

FAMU 1st F33 15:00 Kickoff D00 11:39 * TOUCHDOWN 6-67
FAMU 1st F40 09:49 Punt D00 08:23 * TOUCHDOWN 4-60
FAMU 1st F32 03:58 Downs F32 03:51 Interception 1-0
FAMU 1st F20 01:09 Punt D00 13:19 * TOUCHDOWN 6-80
FAMU 2nd F32 08:26 Missed FG D00 04:08 * TOUCHDOWN 8-68
FAMU 2nd F12 03:24 Punt D01 15:00 * FIELD GOAL 11-87
FAMU 3rd F35 13:46 Punt F43 12:09 Punt 3-8
FAMU 3rd F46 09:30 Punt D35 05:47 Downs 7-19
FAMU 3rd F44 03:13 Kickoff D49 00:46 Punt 3-7
FAMU 4th D35 14:49 Punt D28 11:47 * FIELD GOAL 5-7
FAMU 4th F39 07:17 Punt D00 01:56 * TOUCHDOWN 10-61
FAMU 4th F02 00:16 Fumble FO1 00:00 End of half 1--1
DSU 1st D28 11:32 Kickoff D33 09:49 Punt 3-5
DSU 1st D33 08:23 Kickoff F32 03:58 Downs 8-35
DSU 1st D41 03:51 Interception F47 01:09 Punt 4-12
DSU 2nd D24 13:12 Kickoff F22 08:26 Missed FG 8-54
DSU 2nd D42 04:00 Kickoff D49 03:24 Punt 3-7
DSU 3rd D20 14:55 Kickoff D23 13:46 Punt 3-3
DSU 3rd D24 12:09 Punt D28 09:30 Punt 3-4
DSU 3rd D35 05:47 Downs FOO 03:13 * TOUCHDOWN 6-65
DSU 3rd D03 00:46 Punt D08 14:49 Punt 3-5
DSU  4th D11 11:41 Kickoff D49 07:17 Punt 8-38
DSU 4th D39 01:50 Kickoff FO2 00:16 Fumble 7-59
Time of possession 06:03 09:23 07:47 08:39 15:26 16:26
3rd Down Conversions 2/2 2/4 1/4 1/3 4/6 2/7
Average field position F31 F22 F41 F35 F28 F38
4th Down Conversions 0/0 1/1 0/1 1/1 1/1 1/2
Time of possession 08:57 05:37 07:13 06:21 14:34 13:34
3rd Down Conversions 1/4 1/3 1/3 1/3 2/7 2/6
Average field position D34 D33 D20 D25 D33 D22
4th Down Conversions  0/1 0/0 0/0 0/0 0/1 0/0
Drive Chart (By Quarter)
FAMU 1st F33 15:00 Kickoff D00 11:39 * TOUCHDOWN 6-67
DSU 1st D28 11:32 Kickoff D33 09:49 Punt 3-5
FAMU 1st F40 09:49 Punt D00 08:23 * TOUCHDOWN 4-60
DSU 1st D33 08:23 Kickoff F32 03:58 Downs 8-35
FAMU 1st F32 03:58 Downs F32 03:51 Interception 1-0
DSU 1st D41 03:51 Interception F47 01:09 Punt 4-12
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Florida A&M vs Delaware State (Nov 15, 2014)

Florida A&M vs Delaware State (Nov 15, 2014 at Dover, Del.)
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F20
D24
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F12
D20
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F46
D35
F44
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D35

D11
F39
D39

FAMU 4th FO02

HELMS, William
DORNEVIL,Jules
ALEXANDER, Curti
CUNNINGHAM, Neal
PERCEVAL,Michae
HARRIS,Ron
JOHNSON,Devonte
SMALLS, William
LOVEJOY.Michael
BLOUNT,Akil
PHANOR,David
WILLIAMS,Danzel
WARD,Shaun
JOHNSON,Javarri
BOSTON,John
TULLOCH,Peter
BRYANT,Jacques
SMITH,Adarrius
BUTLER,Kashawn
BONE, Trevor
HOLLOWAY, Tysean
JOSEPH,Abdias

48 WILLIAMS,Elbie
29 COLSTON,Terrick
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Defensive Statistics

Defensive Statistics (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook
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Florida A&M vs Delaware State (Nov 15, 2014)
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Florida A&M vs Delaware State (Nov 15, 2014 at Dover, Del.)

MOORE,Davon
BURTON,William
PERRY,Alex
GUNTER,Rodney
JOCELYN,Kevin
SHERROD,Gabe
DAVIS,Mike
DOUGLAS,Jamal
ROBINSON,Ronald
EALY,Josh
GAMBLE,Anthony
ZAJAC,Dan
LEAVER,Kareem
PRATHER,Keevon
ABDUR-RAHIM,Jihad
HARRIS, Malik
McCRAY,Dwain

WR 7

WR 15
TE 37
oL 51
oL 62
OL 55
OL 64
OL 69
QB 11
FL 89
RB 30
DE 98
DT 92
DE 44
LB 17
LB 52
LB 47
LB 6

. 7 7
4 2 6
4 2 6 .
1 5 6 1.0/2
1 4 5 .
1 3 4 0.5/0
2 1 3
2 1 3
1 2 3
1 1 2
1 1 2
1 1 2
. 2 2
1 . 1
1 1
1 1
1 1

1-0

Participation Report

Participation Report (Final)
The Automated ScoreBook

NORWOOD,Brandon
WILLIAMS,Montav
PALMER-HICKS,AI
JONES, Timothy
CASH,Keonte
KAMBUI,Mateo
AGUILERA,Osman
DALTON, Patrick
FLEMING,Damien
HALL,Dennis
HEARNS, Gerald

FORGE,Brandon
LOVEJOQOY.Michael
CONNOR, Derrick
WARD,Shaun
HELMS, William
BLOUNT,AKkil
ALEXANDER, Curti

WR
WR
WR
oL
oL
oL
oL
oL
QB
RB

DE
DT
DE
CB
CB
FS
SS

11
15

79
71
77
76
73
18

85

95
98
91
27
19
44
29

WILLIAMS, Mi.
CERAVOLO,J.
GOLSON, M.
HILL,D.
WILLIAMS, K.
MENGONI,A.
HELWIG,D.
SEARLES, J.
KELLY,M.
JACKSON,J.
ORTIZ,N.

GUNTER,R.
DOUGLAS, J.
WOMACK,W.
SMITH,]J.
ROBINSON,R.
MOORE,D.
COLSTON,T.
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Florida A&M vs Delaware State (Nov 15, 2014)

SS 31 CUNNINGHAM,Neal LB 48 WILLIAMS,E.
FS 26 GUYTON,Rashad LB 51 ZAJAC,D.

CB 4 JOHNSON,Devonte LB 42 HARRIS,M.
CB 13 DORNEVIL,Jules LB 10 BOLDEN,W.

Florida A&M: 1-JOHNSON,Javarri, 2-HOLMES, Travon, 9-GLINES,Casey, 18-
BRYANT,Jacques, 19-SMITH,Kareem, 20-HOLLOWAY,Tysean, 24-BUICE,Lemond,
29-TULLOCH,Peter, 32-JENKINS,Myles, 33-VARNADORE,Chase, 34-BOSTON,John,
36-BLANTON,Colby, 40-HARRIS,Ron, 41-PERCEVAL,Michae, 46-PHANOR,David, 48-
JOSEPH,Abdias, 54-SMITH,Adarrius, 56-BUTLER,Kashawn, 57-SMALLS,William, 59-
BONE,Trevor, 81-HARVEY,Dewayne, 83-FELIX,Admasen, 84-WEBSTER,Zachary,
85-NOIRD,Desmond, 96-WILLIAMS,Danzel.

Delaware State: 6-KNIGHT,M., 7-SCOTT,A., 21-JOCELYN, K., 22-SHAW, L., 23-
HALL,T., 24-BURTON,W., 25-JACKSON,N., 26-MELTON,G., 32-GAMBLE,A., 33-
FLAKES,M., 34-AGIBOLA,T., 35-WARD,M., 39-McGEOUGH,J., 40-EALY,]., 43-
WHITTINGHAM,R., 45-PERRY,A., 46-ABDUR-RAHIM, ]., 53-McCRAY,D., 56-
DAVIS,M., 57-LEAVER,K., 70-COOK,]., 72-PRATHER,K., 80-FRASIER,M., 81-
WATSON,A., 87-JONES,J., 88-SHERROD,G..

Box Score

Box Score (Final)
Florida A&M vs Delaware State (Nov 15, 2014 at Dover, Del.)

11/16/14 3:04 AM

Score by Quarters 1 2 3 4 Score
Florida A&M...ccee.. 14 17 0 10 - 41 Record: (3-8,3-4)
Delaware State...... o o 7 0 - 7 Record: (2-9,2

Scoring Summary:

1st 11:39 FAMU FLEMING,Damien 1 yd run (VARNADORE,Chase kick), 6-67 3:21, FAMU 7 - DSU 0

08:23 FAMU - WILLIAMS,Montav 40 yd pass from FLEMING,Damien (VARNADORE,Chase kick), 4-60 1:26, FAMU 14 - DSU 0
2nd 13:19 FAMU - WEBSTER,Zachary 10 yd pass from FLEMING,Damien (VARNADORE,Chase kick), 6-80 2:50, FAMU 21 - DSU 0
04:08 FAMU - NORWOOD,Brandon 11 yd pass from FLEMING,Damien (VARNADORE,Chase kick), 8-68 4:18, FAMU 28 - DSU 0

00:00 FAMU - VARNADORE,Chase 23 yd field goal, 11-87 3:24, FAMU 31 - DSU 0
3rd 03:13 DSU - KELLY,Marlon 2 yd run (WARD,Mitchell kick), 6-65 2:34, FAMU 31 - DSU 7
4th 11:47 FAMU - VARNADORE,Chase 45 yd field goal, 5-7 3:02, FAMU 34 - DSU 7
01:56 FAMU - NOIRD,Desmond 17 yd pass from FLEMING,Damien (VARNADORE,Chase kick), 10-61 5:21, FAMU 41 - DSU 7

FAMU DSU
FIRST DOWNS....cccceeccecsccssse 22 13
RUSHES-YARDS (NET)...cceooeeenn 33-127 27-109
PASSING YDS (NET)..cceceeceesen 337 204
Passes Att-Comp-Int........... 30-23-1 28-13-0
TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS..... 63-464 55-313
Fumble Returns-Yards.......... 0-0 0-0
Punt Returns-Yards............ 1-20 0-0
Kickoff Returns-Yards......... 1-19 7-99
Interception Returns-Yards.... 0-0 1-0
Punts (Number-Avg).....ceeeee. 2-39.5 7-34.3
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Florida A&M vs Delaware State (Nov 15, 2014)

Fumbles-LoSt...ceeeeeeeecacecns 0-0 1-1
Penalties-YardS...eeeeeeeeaens 5-46 10-86
Possession Time....ceeeeeeeeens 31:52 28:08
Third-Down ConversionsS........ 6 of 13 4 of 13
Fourth-Down ConversionsS....... 2 of 3 0 of 1
Red-Zone Scores-Chances....... 5-5 1-3
Sacks By: Number-Yards........ 1-4 0-0

RUSHING: Florida A&M-HOLLOWAY,Tysean 7-52; BUICE,Lemond 6-30;

HEARNS,Gerald 9-25; FLEMING,Damien 7-19; JENKINS,Myles 2-1; SMITH,Kareem 1-1;
Team l-minus 1. Delaware State-JACKSON,Jamaal 17-85; KELLY,Marlon 9-25;
SHAW,Lamar l-minus 1.

PASSING: Florida A&M-FLEMING,Damien 23-30-1-337. Delaware
State-KELLY,Marlon 13-28-0-204.

RECEIVING: Florida A&M-SMITH,Kareem 4-49; WILLIAMS,Montav 3-91;

NORWOOD, Brandon 3-86; HEARNS,Gerald 3-19; NOIRD,Desmond 2-23; HARVEY,Dewayne
2-20; GLINES,Casey 1-16; FELIX,Admasen 1-11; WEBSTER,Zachary 1-10; HOLMES,Travon
1-7; JENKINS,Myles 1-3; HOLLOWAY,Tysean 1-2. Delaware State-GOLSON,Malik 4-121;
SCOTT,Aris 3-22; WILLIAMS,Milton 2-27; JACKSON,Jamaal 1-18; CERAVOLO,Joe 1-10;
SHAW,Lamar 1-5; KNIGHT,Marquel 1-1.

INTERCEPTIONS: Florida A&M-None. Delaware State-BURTON,William 1-0.
FUMBLES: Florida A&M-None. Delaware State-KELLY,Marlon 1-1.

Stadium: Alumni Stadium Attendance: 2437

Kickoff time: 2 p.m. End of Game: 4:42 Total elapsed time: 2:42
Officials: Referee: Tra Blake; Umpire: Greg Smith; Linesman: Bryan Baker;
Line judge: Greg Diserio; Back judge: Robert Lynn; Field judge: Corey Berry;
Side judge: Kevin Violette;

Temperature: 40 deg. Wind: NW 10-15 Weather: MOstly sunny

Florida A&M vs Delaware State (Nov 15, 2014 at Dover, Del.)
SACKS (UA-A): Florida A&M-SMALLS,William 1-0. Delaware State-None.

TACKLES (UA-A): Florida A&M-HELMS,William 2-5; DORNEVIL,Jules 2-3;
ALEXANDER,Curti 2-2; CUNNINGHAM,Neal 2-2; PERCEVAL,Michae 1-3; HARRIS,Ron 1-3;
JOHNSON, Devonte 3-0; SMALLS,William 2-1; LOVEJOY.Michael 1-2; BLOUNT,Akil 0-3;
WILLIAMS,Danzel 0-2; JOHNSON,Javarri 0-2; PHANOR,David 0-2; BOSTON,John 0-2;
WARD, Shaun 0-2; SMITH,Adarrius 1-0; BONE,Trevor 1-0; BRYANT,Jacques 1-0;
BUTLER,Kashawn 1-0; TULLOCH,Peter 1-0; JOSEPH,Abdias 0-1; HOLLOWAY,Tysean 0-1.
Delaware State-WILLIAMS,Elbie 5-5; COLSTON,Terrick 5-4; MOORE,Davon 0-7;
BURTON,William 4-2; PERRY,Alex 4-2; GUNTER,Rodney 1-5; JOCELYN,Kevin 1-4;
SHERROD,Gabe 1-3; DOUGLAS,Jamal 2-1; DAVIS,Mike 2-1; ROBINSON,Ronald 1-2;
ZAJAC,Dan 1-1; EALY,Josh 1-1; GAMBLE,Anthony 1-1; LEAVER,Kareem 0-2;
PRATHER,Keevon 1-0; HARRIS,Malik 0-1; ABDUR-RAHIM,Jihad 0-1; McCRAY,Dwain 0-1.

Game Starters:
Florida A&M

POS ## OFFENSE

WR 7 NORWOOD,Brandon
WR 15 WILLIAMS,Montav
TE 37 PALMER-HICKS,Al

http://www.dsuhornets.com/downloads2/951803.htm?ATCLID=209767160&SPSID=82271&SPID=5798&DB_LANG=C&DB_OEM_ID=12900
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OL 51 JONES, Timothy
OL 62 CASH,Keonte

OL 55 KAMBUI,Mateo
OL 64 AGUILERA,Osman
OL 69 DALTON,Patrick
OB 11 FLEMING,Damien
FL 89 HALL,Dennis

RB 30 HEARNS,Gerald

POS ## DEFENSE

DE 98 FORGE,Brandon
DT 92 LOVEJOY.Michael
DE 44 CONNOR,Derrick
LB 17 WARD,Shaun

LB 52 HELMS,William
LB 47 BLOUNT,Akil

LB 6 ALEXANDER,Curti
SS 31 CUNNINGHAM,Neal
FS 26 GUYTON,Rashad
CB 4 JOHNSON, Devonte
CB 13 DORNEVIL,Jules

Delaware State

POS ## OFFENSE

WR 11 WILLIAMS,Mi.
WR 15 CERAVOLO,J.
WR 4 GOLSON,M.
OL 79 HILL,D.

OL 71 WILLIAMS, K.
OL 77 MENGONI,A.
OL 76 HELWIG,D.
OL 73 SEARLES,J.
0B 18 KELLY,M.

RB 5 JACKSON,J.
TE 85 ORTIZ,N.

POS ## DEFENSE

DE 95 GUNTER,R.
DT 98 DOUGLAS,J.
DE 91 WOMACK,W.
CB 27 SMITH,J.

CB 19 ROBINSON,R.
FS 44 MOORE,D.

ss 29 COLSTON,T.
LB 48 WILLIAMS,E.
LB 51 ZAJAC,D.

LB 42 HARRIS,M.
LB 10 BOLDEN,W.

Player participation:

Florida A&M: 1-JOHNSON,Javarri, 2-HOLMES,Travon, 9-GLINES,Casey, 18-BRYANT,Jacques, 19-SMITH,Kareem, 20-HOLLOWAY,Tysean,
24-BUICE,Lemond, 29-TULLOCH,Peter, 32-JENKINS,Myles, 33-VARNADORE,Chase, 34-BOSTON,John, 36-BLANTON,Colby, 40-HARRIS,Ron,
41-PERCEVAL,Michae, 46-PHANOR,David, 48-JOSEPH,Abdias, 54-SMITH,Adarrius, 56-BUTLER,Kashawn, 57-SMALLS,William, 59-BONE, Trevor,
81-HARVEY,Dewayne, 83-FELIX,Admasen, 84-WEBSTER,Zachary, 85-NOIRD,Desmond, 96-WILLIAMS,Danzel.

Delaware State: 6-KNIGHT,M., 7-SCOTT,A., 21-JOCELYN,K., 22-SHAW,L., 23-HALL,T., 24-BURTON,W., 25-JACKSON,N., 26-MELTON,G.,
32-GAMBLE,A., 33-FLAKES,M., 34-AGIBOLA,T., 35-WARD,M., 39-McGEOUGH,J., 40-EALY,J., 43-WHITTINGHAM,R., 45-PERRY,A.,
46-ABDUR-RAHIM,J., 53-McCRAY,D., 56-DAVIS,M., 57-LEAVER,K., 70-COOK,J., 72-PRATHER,K., 80-FRASIER,M., 81-WATSON,A., 87-JONES,J.,
88-SHERROD, G. .
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Famu
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Famu

Famu
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Play-by-Play Summary

Play-by-Play Summary
The Automated ScoreBook

Florida A&M vs Delaware State (Nov 15, 2014 at Dover, Del.)

1-10 at Famu35
1-10 at Famu35

1-10 at Famu33

1-10 at Dsul5

1-5 at Dsul0
2-1 at Dsu06
1-G at Dsu02
2-G at Dsu0O1
3-G at Dsu0O1

1-10 at Dsu28

1-10 at Dsu28
2-4 at Dsu34
3-4 at Dsu34
4-5 at Dsu33

1-10 at Famu40
1-10 at Famu40
2-10 at Famu40

3-3 at Famu47

1-10 at Dsu40

1-G at Famu35

1-10 at Dsu33
1-10 at Dsu33
1-10 at Famu42
2-11 at Famu43
3-1 at Famu33

1st Quarter

Coin toss: DSU wins, defered, FAMU will receive.
Start of 1st quarter, clock 15:00.
DSU ball on DSU35.

35-WARD, Mitchell kickoff 51 yards to the FAMU14, 24-BUICE,Lemond return 19 yards to the FAMU33 (53-McCRAY,Dwain;40-
EALY,Josh).

11-FLEMING,Damien pass complete to 7-NORWOOD,Brandon for 52 yards to the DSU15, 1ST DOWN FAMU (24-
BURTON,William;29-COLSTON, Terrick).

11-FLEMING,Damien pass incomplete to 7-NORWOOD,Brandon (19-ROBINSON,Ronald), PENALTY DSU offside 5 yards to the
DSU10, NO PLAY.

30-HEARNS, Gerald rush for 4 yards to the DSU6 (44-MOORE,Davon;32-GAMBLE,Anthony).
30-HEARNS, Gerald rush for 4 yards to the DSU2, 1ST DOWN FAMU (48-WILLIAMS, Elbie).
30-HEARNS, Gerald rush for 1 yard to the DSU1 (95-GUNTER,Rodney;44-MOORE,Davon).
30-HEARNS, Gerald rush for no gain to the DSU1 (88-SHERROD,Gabe;95-GUNTER,Rodney).
11-FLEMING,Damien rush for 1 yard to the DSUO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 11:39.
33-VARNADORE,Chase kick attempt good.

Florida A&M 7, Delaware State 0
Drive: 6 plays, 67 yards, TOP 03:28

33-VARNADORE,Chase kickoff 53 yards to the DSU12, 7-SCOTT,Aris return 16 yards to the DSU28 (40-HARRIS,Ron;46-
PHANOR,David).

DELAWARE STATE drive start at 11:32.

Inadvertent whistle cancels last play.

18-KELLY,Marlon rush for 6 yards to the DSU34 (52-HELMS,William).

18-KELLY,Marlon pass incomplete to 11-WILLIAMS, Milton.

5-JACKSON,Jamaal rush for loss of 1 yard to the DSU33 (59-BONE,Trevor).

39-McGEOUGH,Jeremiah punt 27 yards to the FAMU40, out-of-bounds.

Drive: 3 plays, 5 yards, TOP 01:43

FLORIDA A&M drive start at 09:49.

11-FLEMING,Damien pass incomplete to 19-SMITH,Kareem (29-COLSTON, Terrick).

11-FLEMING,Damien pass complete to 81-HARVEY,Dewayne for 7 yards to the FAMU47 (45-PERRY,Alex;21-JOCELYN,Kevin).

11-FLEMING,Damien pass complete to 81-HARVEY,Dewayne for 13 yards to the DSU40, 1ST DOWN FAMU (21-
JOCELYN,Kevin;48-WILLIAMS, Elbie).

11-FLEMING,Damien pass complete to 15-WILLIAMS,Montav for 40 yards to the DSUO, 1ST DOWN FAMU, TOUCHDOWN,
clock 08:23.

33-VARNADORE,Chase kick attempt good.

Florida A&M 14, Delaware State 0

PENALTY DSU personal foul 15 yards to the 50 yardline.

Drive: 4 plays, 60 yards, TOP 01:26

33-VARNADORE,Chase kickoff 17 yards to the DSU33, 23-HALL,Trey return 0 yards to the DSU33.
DELAWARE STATE drive start at 08:23.

5-JACKSON,Jamaal rush for 25 yards to the FAMU42, 1ST DOWN DSU (18-BRYANT,Jacques).
22-SHAW,Lamar rush for loss of 1 yard to the FAMU43 (17-WARD,Shaun;52-HELMS,William).
18-KELLY,Marlon pass complete to 15-CERAVOLO,Joe for 10 yards to the FAMU33.

18-KELLY,Marlon rush for 2 yards to the FAMU31, 1ST DOWN DSU (13-DORNEVIL,Jules;52-HELMS,William).
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1-10 at Famu31
2-6 at Famu27

2-16 at Famu37
3-11 at Famu32
4-11 at Famu32

1-10 at Famu32

1-10 at Famu32

1-10 at Dsu41
1-10 at Dsu41
1-15 at Dsu36

2-16 at Dsu35

1-10 at Dsu50
2-8 at Famu48
3-7 at Famu47
4-7 at Famu47

1-10 at Famu20
1-10 at Famu20
2-12 at Famu1l8

3-9 at Famu21
3-9 at Famu21

1-10 at Dsu36
2-6 at Dsu32
1-10 at Dsul5

1-15 at Dsu20
1-G at Dsul0

1-10 at Dsu24
1-10 at Dsu24

2-10 at Dsu24

1-10 at Famu39

2-9 at Famu38
3-13 at Famu42
1-10 at Famu1l9

1-10 at Famu19

2-21 at Famu30
3-21 at Famu30

4-13 at Famu22

1-10 at Famu32
2-2 at Famu40

11/16/14 3:04 AM

5-JACKSON,Jamaal rush for 4 yards to the FAMU27 (52-HELMS,William;47-BLOUNT,AKil).

5-JACKSON,Jamaal rush for 4 yards to the FAMU23 (10-MUMPHREY,Shazzo;31-CUNNINGHAM,Neal), PENALTY DSU holding
10 yards to the FAMU37, NO PLAY.

18-KELLY,Marlon rush for 5 yards to the FAMU32 (96-WILLIAMS,Danzel;41-PERCEVAL,Michae).
18-KELLY,Marlon pass incomplete to 5-JACKSON,Jamaal (96-WILLIAMS,Danzel).
18-KELLY,Marlon pass incomplete to 7-SCOTT,Aris (17-WARD,Shaun).

Drive: 8 plays, 35 yards, TOP 04:25

FLORIDA A&M drive start at 03:58.

11-FLEMING,Damien pass intercepted by 24-BURTON,William at the DSU41, 24-BURTON,William return 0 yards to the
DSU41.

Drive: 1 plays, 0 yards, TOP 00:07

DELAWARE STATE drive start at 03:51.

PENALTY DSU false start 5 yards to the DSU36.

5-JACKSON,Jamaal rush for loss of 1 yard to the DSU35 (13-DORNEVIL,Jules;57-SMALLS,William).

18-KELLY,Marlon pass incomplete to 11-WILLIAMS,Milton, PENALTY FAMU pass interference 15 yards to the 50 yardline, 1ST
DOWN DSU, NO PLAY.

5-JACKSON,Jamaal rush for 2 yards to the FAMU48 (57-SMALLS,William).

18-KELLY,Marlon pass complete to 6-KNIGHT,Marquel for 1 yard to the FAMU47 (4-JOHNSON,Devonte).
18-KELLY,Marlon pass incomplete to 11-WILLIAMS,Milton (4-JOHNSON,Devonte).
39-McGEOUGH,Jeremiah punt 47 yards to the FAMUO, touchback.

Drive: 4 plays, 12 yards, TOP 02:42

FLORIDA A&M drive start at 01:09.

11-FLEMING,Damien rush for loss of 2 yards to the FAMU18 (95-GUNTER,Rodney).

24-BUICE,Lemond rush for 3 yards to the FAMU21 (29-COLSTON, Terrick).

Drive: 2 plays, 1 yards, TOP 02:57

Florida A&M 14, Delaware State 0

2nd Quarter

Start of 2nd quarter, clock 15:00.

11-FLEMING,Damien pass complete to 15-WILLIAMS,Montav for 43 yards to the DSU36, 1ST DOWN FAMU (56-
DAVIS,Mike).

24-BUICE,Lemond rush for 4 yards to the DSU32 (40-EALY,Josh).
24-BUICE,Lemond rush for 17 yards to the DSU15, 1ST DOWN FAMU (88-SHERROD,Gabe;24-BURTON,William).
PENALTY FAMU false start 5 yards to the DSUZ20.

11-FLEMING,Damien pass incomplete to 32-JENKINS,Myles, PENALTY DSU roughing passer 10 yards to the DSU10, 1ST
DOWN FAMU, NO PLAY.

11-FLEMING,Damien pass complete to 84-WEBSTER,Zachary for 10 yards to the DSUO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 13:19.
33-VARNADORE,Chase kick attempt good.

Florida A&M 21, Delaware State 0
Drive: 6 plays, 80 yards, TOP 02:57

33-VARNADORE,Chase kickoff 58 yards to the DSU7, 7-SCOTT,Aris return 17 yards to the DSU24 (40-HARRIS,Ron;34-
BOSTON,John).

DELAWARE STATE drive start at 13:12.
18-KELLY,Marlon pass incomplete to 4-GOLSON,Malik.

18-KELLY,Marlon pass complete to 4-GOLSON,Malik for 37 yards to the FAMU39, 1ST DOWN DSU (31-
CUNNINGHAM, Neal;34-BOSTON,John).

5-JACKSON,Jamaal rush for 1 yard to the FAMU38 (52-HELMS,William;96-WILLIAMS,Danzel).

18-KELLY,Marlon sacked for loss of 4 yards to the FAMU42 (57-SMALLS,William).

18-KELLY,Marlon pass complete to 4-GOLSON,Malik for 23 yards to the FAMU19, 1ST DOWN DSU, out-of-bounds.
Timeout Delaware State, clock 10:11.

18-KELLY,Marlon pass incomplete, QB hurry by 57-SMALLS,William, PENALTY DSU holding declined, PENALTY DSU intentional
grounding 11 yards to the FAMU30, NO PLAY.

18-KELLY,Marlon pass complete to 7-SCOTT,Aris for no gain to the FAMU30 (13-DORNEVIL,Jules).
18-KELLY,Marlon pass complete to 11-WILLIAMS,Milton for 8 yards to the FAMU22 (4-JOHNSON,Devonte).

35-WARD, Mitchell field goal attempt from 39 BLOCKED, recovered by DSU TM-TEAM at FAMU32 spot at FAMU32, clock 08:26
(blocked by 47-BLOUNT,AKkil).

Drive: 8 plays, 54 yards, TOP 09:04

11-FLEMING,Damien pass complete to 15-WILLIAMS,Montav for 8 yards to the FAMU40 (29-COLSTON, Terrick).
24-BUICE,Lemond rush for 3 yards to the FAMU43, 1ST DOWN FAMU (48-WILLIAMS,Elbie).
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1-10 at Famu43 20-HOLLOWAY,Tysean rush for 15 yards to the DSU42, 1ST DOWN FAMU (44-MOORE,Davon;48-WILLIAMS, Elbie).

1-10 at Dsu42
2-8 at Dsu40
3-7 at Dsu39
3-7 at Dsu39

4-2 at Dsu34

1-10 at Dsul1l

1-10 at Dsu42
1-10 at Dsu42
2-3 at Dsu49
3-3 at Dsu49
4-3 at Dsu49

1-10 at Famul2
1-10 at Famu1l2
2-9 at Famu1l3
2-15 at Famu07
3-10 at Famul2

3-10 at Famu1l2

1-10 at Famu28
1-10 at Famu39

1-10 at Dsu43
2-7 at Dsu40

1-G at Dsu08
2-G at Dsu08
3-G at Dsu05
3-G at Dsu05
4-G at Dsu01

1-G at Famu35

20-HOLLOWAY,Tysean rush for 2 yards to the DSU40 (48-WILLIAMS,Elbie).
24-BUICE,Lemond rush for 1 yard to the DSU39 (45-PERRY,Alex).

Timeout Florida A&M, clock 05:22.

11-FLEMING,Damien rush for 5 yards to the DSU34 (88-SHERROD,Gabe).

11-FLEMING,Damien pass complete to 7-NORWOOD,Brandon for 23 yards to the DSU11, 1ST DOWN FAMU (19-
ROBINSON,Ronald).

11-FLEMING,Damien pass complete to 7-NORWOOD,Brandon for 11 yards to the DSUO, 1ST DOWN FAMU, TOUCHDOWN,
clock 04:08.

33-VARNADORE,Chase kick attempt good.

Florida A&M 28, Delaware State 0

Drive: 8 plays, 68 yards, TOP 00:00

33-VARNADORE,Chase kickoff 60 yards to the DSU5, 7-SCOTT,Aris return 37 yards to the DSU42 (40-HARRIS,Ron).
DELAWARE STATE drive start at 04:00.

18-KELLY,Marlon pass complete to 7-SCOTT,Aris for 7 yards to the DSU49 (41-PERCEVAL,Michae).

18-KELLY,Marlon pass incomplete to 11-WILLIAMS, Milton.

18-KELLY,Marlon pass incomplete to 11-WILLIAMS, Milton.

39-McGEOUGH,Jeremiah punt 39 yards to the FAMU12, downed.

Drive: 3 plays, 7 yards, TOP 00:36

FLORIDA A&M drive start at 03:24.

20-HOLLOWAY,Tysean rush for 1 yard to the FAMU13 (45-PERRY,Alex).

11-FLEMING,Damien rush for 6 yards to the FAMU19, out-of-bounds, PENALTY FAMU holding 6 yards to the FAMU7, NO PLAY.
20-HOLLOWAY,Tysean rush for 5 yards to the FAMU12 (45-PERRY,Alex).

Timeout Delaware State, clock 02:27.

11-FLEMING,Damien pass complete to 9-GLINES,Casey for 16 yards to the FAMU28, 1ST DOWN FAMU (24-
BURTON,William).

20-HOLLOWAY,Tysean rush for 11 yards to the FAMU39, 1ST DOWN FAMU (44-MOORE,Davon;48-WILLIAMS, Elbie).
20-HOLLOWAY,Tysean rush for 18 yards to the DSU43, 1ST DOWN FAMU (21-JOCELYN,Kevin).
11-FLEMING,Damien pass complete to 19-SMITH,Kareem for 3 yards to the DSU40 (29-COLSTON, Terrick).

11-FLEMING,Damien pass complete to 19-SMITH,Kareem for 32 yards to the DSU8, 1ST DOWN FAMU (29-
COLSTON, Terrick).

11-FLEMING,Damien pass incomplete to 9-GLINES,Casey.

11-FLEMING,Damien pass complete to 32-JENKINS,Myles for 3 yards to the DSU5 (21-JOCELYN,Kevin;44-MOORE,Davon).
Timeout Florida A&M, clock 00:31.

11-FLEMING,Damien rush for 4 yards to the DSU1 (48-WILLIAMS, Elbie).

33-VARNADORE,Chase field goal attempt from 23 GOOD, clock 00:00.

Florida A&M 31, Delaware State 0
End of half, clock 00:00.
Drive: 11 plays, 87 yards, TOP 03:29

Florida A&M 31, Delaware State 0
3rd Quarter

1-G at Famu35 Start of 3rd quarter, clock 15:00, FAMU ball on FAMU35.

1-10 at Dsu20
1-10 at Dsu20
2-7 at Dsu23
3-7 at Dsu23
4-7 at Dsu23

1-10 at Famu35
1-10 at Famu35
2-10 at Famu35

3-2 at Famu43
4-2 at Famu43

Drive: 11 plays, 87 yards, TOP 03:29

33-VARNADORE,Chase kickoff 53 yards to the DSU12, 33-FLAKES,Mark return 8 yards to the DSU20 (48-JOSEPH,Abdias;1-
JOHNSON,Javarri).

DELAWARE STATE drive start at 14:55.

5-JACKSON,Jamaal rush for 3 yards to the DSU23 (31-CUNNINGHAM,Neal;41-PERCEVAL,Michae).
18-KELLY,Marlon pass incomplete to 7-SCOTT,Aris (47-BLOUNT,AKkil).

18-KELLY,Marlon pass incomplete to 11-WILLIAMS,Milton (13-DORNEVIL,Jules).
39-McGEOUGH,Jeremiah punt 42 yards to the FAMU35, fair catch by 34-BOSTON,John.
Drive: 3 plays, 3 yards, TOP 01:09

FLORIDA A&M drive start at 13:46.

11-FLEMING,Damien pass incomplete to 84-WEBSTER,Zachary (44-MOORE,Davon).
30-HEARNS, Gerald rush for 8 yards to the FAMU43 (24-BURTON, William).

30-HEARNS, Gerald rush for no gain to the FAMU43 (98-DOUGLAS,Jamal).
36-BLANTON,Colby punt 33 yards to the DSU24, downed.

Drive: 3 plays, 8 yards, TOP 01:37
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1-10 at Dsu24
1-10 at Dsu24
2-8 at Dsu26
3-2 at Dsu32
4-1 at Dsu33
4-6 at Dsu28

1-10 at Famu46
1-10 at Famu46
2-8 at Famu48

3-2 at Dsu46

1-10 at Dsu43
2-9 at Dsu42
3-4 at Dsu37
4-4 at Dsu37

1-10 at Dsu35
1-10 at Dsu35

1-10 at Famul?7
1-15 at Famu22
2-4 at Famull
1-G at Famu04
2-G at Famu04
3-G at Famu02

1-10 at Famu44
1-10 at Famu44
1-10 at Dsu41

2-10 at Dsu41

2-20 at Famu49

3-18 at Dsu49
4-18 at Dsu49

1-10 at Dsu03
1-10 at Dsu03
2-6 at Dsu07

3-5 at Dsu08
3-5 at Dsu08
4-5 at Dsu08

1-10 at Dsu35
1-10 at Dsu35
1-10 at Dsu24

2-11 at Dsu25

2-21 at Dsu35
2-21 at Dsu35
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DELAWARE STATE drive start at 12:09.

5-JACKSON,Jamaal rush for 2 yards to the DSU26 (47-BLOUNT,Akil;92-LOVEJOY.Michael).

5-JACKSON,Jamaal rush for 6 yards to the DSU32 (13-DORNEVIL,Jules).

5-JACKSON,Jamaal rush for 1 yard to the DSU33 (92-LOVEJOY.Michael;47-BLOUNT,AKkil).

PENALTY DSU delay of game 5 yards to the DSU28.

39-McGEOUGH,Jeremiah punt 26 yards to the FAMU46, out-of-bounds.

Drive: 3 plays, 4 yards, TOP 02:39

FLORIDA A&M drive start at 09:30.

24-BUICE,Lemond rush for 2 yards to the FAMU48 (19-ROBINSON,Ronald;44-MOORE,Davon).

11-FLEMING,Damien pass complete to 85-NOIRD,Desmond for 6 yards to the DSU46 (21-JOCELYN,Kevin;56-DAVIS,Mike).

11-FLEMING,Damien pass complete to 19-SMITH,Kareem for 3 yards to the DSU43, 1ST DOWN FAMU, out-of-bounds (29-
COLSTON, Terrick).

19-SMITH,Kareem rush for 1 yard to the DSU42 (45-PERRY,Alex;95-GUNTER,Rodney).
30-HEARNS, Gerald rush for 5 yards to the DSU37 (95-GUNTER,Rodney;29-COLSTON, Terrick).
11-FLEMING,Damien pass incomplete to 9-GLINES,Casey (19-ROBINSON,Ronald).
11-FLEMING,Damien rush for 2 yards to the DSU35 (48-WILLIAMS,Elbie;19-ROBINSON,Ronald).
Drive: 7 plays, 19 yards, TOP 03:43

DELAWARE STATE drive start at 05:47.

18-KELLY,Marlon pass complete to 4-GOLSON,Malik for 48 yards to the FAMU17, 1ST DOWN DSU (41-
PERCEVAL,Michae; 13-DORNEVIL,Jules).

PENALTY DSU false start 5 yards to the FAMU22.

5-JACKSON,Jamaal rush for 11 yards to the FAMU11 (31-CUNNINGHAM, Neal).
5-JACKSON,Jamaal rush for 7 yards to the FAMU4, 1ST DOWN DSU (4-JOHNSON,Devonte).
18-KELLY,Marlon pass incomplete to 11-WILLIAMS, Milton.

5-JACKSON,Jamaal rush for 2 yards to the FAMU2 (54-SMITH,Adarrius).

18-KELLY,Marlon rush for 2 yards to the FAMUO, TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:13.

35-WARD, Mitchell kick attempt good.

Florida A&M 31, Delaware State 7

Drive: 6 plays, 65 yards, TOP 02:34

35-WARD, Mitchell kickoff 21 yards to the FAMU44, on-side kick, recovered by FAMU 85-NOIRD,Desmond on FAMU44.
FLORIDA A&M drive start at 03:13.

PENALTY DSU personal foul 15 yards to the DSU41, 1ST DOWN FAMU.

20-HOLLOWAY,Tysean rush for no gain to the DSU41 (98-DOUGLAS,Jamal).

11-FLEMING,Damien rush for 5 yards to the DSU36 (57-LEAVER,Kareem;95-GUNTER,Rodney), PENALTY FAMU holding 10
yards to the FAMU49, NO PLAY.

11-FLEMING,Damien pass complete to 20-HOLLOWAY, Tysean for 2 yards to the DSU49 (98-DOUGLAS,Jamal;57-
LEAVER,Kareem).

11-FLEMING,Damien pass incomplete, PENALTY FAMU holding declined.
36-BLANTON,Colby punt 46 yards to the DSU3, downed.

Drive: 3 plays, 7 yards, TOP 02:27

DELAWARE STATE drive start at 00:46.

18-KELLY,Marlon rush for 4 yards to the DSU7 (17-WARD,Shaun;6-ALEXANDER,Curti).
18-KELLY,Marlon rush for 1 yard to the DSU8 (92-LOVEJOY.Michael).

Drive: 2 plays, 5 yards, TOP 00:57

Florida A&M 31, Delaware State 7

4th Quarter

Start of 4th quarter, clock 15:00.

18-KELLY,Marlon pass incomplete to 11-WILLIAMS, Milton.

39-McGEOUGH,Jeremiah punt 27 yards to the DSU35, out-of-bounds.

Drive: 3 plays, 5 yards, TOP 00:57

FLORIDA A&M drive start at 14:49.

11-FLEMING,Damien pass complete to 19-SMITH,Kareem for 11 yards to the DSU24, 1ST DOWN FAMU (51-ZAJAC,Dan).
30-HEARNS, Gerald rush for loss of 1 yard to the DSU25 (48-WILLIAMS, Elbie;88-SHERROD,Gabe).

30-HEARNS, Gerald rush for 4 yards to the DSU21 (45-PERRY,Alex), PENALTY FAMU holding (62-CASH,Keonte) 10 yards to
the DSU35, NO PLAY.

Timeout Florida A&M, clock 13:07.
11-FLEMING,Damien pass complete to 30-HEARNS,Gerald for 6 yards to the DSU29 (48-WILLIAMS,Elbie).
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3-15 at Dsu29
4-14 at Dsu28

1-10 at Dsul1l
1-10 at Dsull

1-10 at Dsu29
2-3 at Dsu36
3-1 at Dsu38
3-1 at Dsu38

1-10 at Dsu40

1-10 at Famu49

1-15 at Dsu46

2-15 at Dsu46

3-12 at Dsu49

4-12 at Dsu49

1-10 at Famu39
1-10 at Famu39
2-9 at Famu40
3-1 at Famu48
4-1 at Famu48

4-1 at Famu48
1-10 at Dsu41
2-7 at Dsu38

1-10 at Dsu28
2-6 at Dsu24

3-6 at Dsu24

1-10 at Dsul7

1-10 at Dsu39
1-10 at Dsu39
1-10 at Famu48
2-5 at Famu43
1-10 at Famu28
2-10 at Famu28
1-G at Famu09

2-G at Famu09

1-10 at Famu02
1-10 at Famu02
2-11 at FamuO1
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11-FLEMING,Damien rush for 1 yard to the DSU28 (45-PERRY,Alex).
33-VARNADORE,Chase field goal attempt from 45 GOOD, clock 11:47.

Florida A&M 34, Delaware State 7
Drive: 5 plays, 7 yards, TOP 03:08

33-VARNADORE,Chase kickoff 64 yards to the DSU1, 7-SCOTT,Aris return 10 yards to the DSU11 (1-JOHNSON,Javarri;20-
HOLLOWAY, Tysean).

DELAWARE STATE drive start at 11:41.

18-KELLY,Marlon pass complete to 5-JACKSON,Jamaal for 18 yards to the DSU29, 1ST DOWN DSU (31-
CUNNINGHAM, Neal).

5-JACKSON,Jamaal rush for 7 yards to the DSU36 (6-ALEXANDER,Curti).

5-JACKSON,Jamaal rush for 2 yards to the DSU38.

Timeout Delaware State, clock 09:38.

18-KELLY,Marlon rush for 2 yards to the DSU40, 1ST DOWN DSU (52-HELMS,William;6-ALEXANDER,Curti).
5-JACKSON,Jamaal rush for 11 yards to the FAMU49, 1ST DOWN DSU (52-HELMS,William).

PENALTY DSU false start 5 yards to the DSU46.

18-KELLY,Marlon pass incomplete to 11-WILLIAMS, Milton.

5-JACKSON,Jamaal rush for 3 yards to the DSU49 (56-BUTLER,Kashawn).

18-KELLY,Marlon pass incomplete to 80-FRASIER,Morris.

39-McGEOUGH,Jeremiah punt 32 yards to the FAMU19, 4-JOHNSON,Devonte return 20 yards to the FAMU39, out-of-bounds
(72-PRATHER,Keevon).

Drive: 8 plays, 38 yards, TOP 04:24

FLORIDA A&M drive start at 07:17.

32-JENKINS,Myles rush for 1 yard to the FAMU40 (42-HARRIS,Malik;29-COLSTON, Terrick).
11-FLEMING,Damien rush for 8 yards to the FAMU48 (57-LEAVER,Kareem;44-MOORE,Davon).
32-JENKINS,Myles rush for no gain to the FAMU48 (95-GUNTER,Rodney;46-ABDUR-RAHIM,Jihad).
Timeout Florida A&M, clock 05:01.

11-FLEMING,Damien pass complete to 83-FELIX,Admasen for 11 yards to the DSU41, 1ST DOWN FAMU (24-
BURTON, William).

11-FLEMING,Damien pass complete to 30-HEARNS,Gerald for 3 yards to the DSU38, out-of-bounds (24-BURTON,William).

11-FLEMING,Damien pass complete to 30-HEARNS,Gerald for 10 yards to the DSU28, 1ST DOWN FAMU (29-
COLSTON, Terrick;51-ZAJAC,Dan).

30-HEARNS, Gerald rush for 4 yards to the DSU24 (56-DAVIS,Mike).
11-FLEMING,Damien pass incomplete to 84-WEBSTER,Zachary (44-MOORE,Davon).

11-FLEMING,Damien pass complete to 2-HOLMES, Travon for 7 yards to the DSU17, 1ST DOWN FAMU (32-
GAMBLE,Anthony).

11-FLEMING,Damien pass complete to 85-NOIRD,Desmond for 17 yards to the DSUO, 1ST DOWN FAMU, TOUCHDOWN,
clock 01:56.

33-VARNADORE,Chase kick attempt good.

Florida A&M 41, Delaware State 7
Drive: 10 plays, 61 yards, TOP 05:27

33-VARNADORE,Chase kickoff 37 yards to the DSU28, 42-HARRIS,Malik return 11 yards to the DSU39 (46-
PHANOR,David;40-HARRIS,Ron).

DELAWARE STATE drive start at 01:50.

18-KELLY,Marlon pass complete to 4-GOLSON,Malik for 13 yards to the FAMU48, 1ST DOWN DSU (29-TULLOCH, Peter).
18-KELLY,Marlon pass complete to 22-SHAW,Lamar for 5 yards to the FAMU43.

18-KELLY,Marlon pass complete to 7-SCOTT,Aris for 15 yards to the FAMU28, 1ST DOWN DSU.

18-KELLY,Marlon pass incomplete to 11-WILLIAMS, Milton.

18-KELLY,Marlon pass complete to 11-WILLIAMS,Milton for 19 yards to the FAMU9, 1ST DOWN DSU (6-ALEXANDER,Curti).
18-KELLY,Marlon pass incomplete to 6-KNIGHT,Marquel.

18-KELLY,Marlon rush for 4 yards to the FAMUS5, fumble by 18-KELLY,Marlon recovered by FAMU 29-TULLOCH, Peter at
FAMU2.

Drive: 7 plays, 59 yards, TOP 01:34

FLORIDA A&M drive start at 00:16.

TM-Team rush for loss of 1 yard to the FAMU1.
End of game, clock 00:00.

Drive: 1 plays, minus 1 yards, TOP 00:16
FINAL SCORE

Florida A&M 41, Delaware State 7
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Play Breakdown Summary

Play Breakdown Summary (Final)

The Automated ScoreBook
Florida A&M vs Delaware State (Nov 15, 2014 at Dover, Del.)
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Florida A&M
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DOWN-LONG. ..
DOWN-SHORT. .
DOWN-MIDDLE.
DOWN-LONG. ..
DOWN....oo.w

1ST DOWN

F20
D43
D42
F39
F28
F43
Fl2
D41
F46
D36
D24
D02
D28
D10
F39
F02

F40
D01
D06

D32

2ND-LONG

F40
FO7
F18

Formation

RUN
#11
#19
#20
#20
#20
#20
#20
#20
#24
#24
#30
#30
#30
#30
#32
#TM

2ND-SHORT RUN

#24
#30
#30

2ND-MIDDLE RUN

#24

RUN
#11
#20
#24

Florida A&M

RUN

33
16
3

= WoWwo

33

PASS

30
13
0

NS NI

30

Florida A&M (Sorted by Play type)

(16 RUN, 13 PASS)

-2
1
2

18

11

15
1

o

1
(e N N A N )

3 RUN,

(

31
0
41

1
1
1

(1 RUN,

17 |

(6 RUN,
8 [
5 [
3

1

7
1
1
1

0 PASS)

1 PASS)

PASS)

Total

63
29
3
2
1

W SN W

RUN PASS Total

63

Delaware State

Down

OVERALL...ccceene
1ST DOWN.eoeweeonn
2ND DOWN-SHORT...
2ND DOWN-MIDDIE..
2ND DOWN-LONG....
3RD DOWN-SHORT...
3RD DOWN-MIDDLE..
3RD DOWN-LONG....
4TH DOWN...eoeeew

Delaware State

Formation

1ST DOWN

1-10
1-10
1-10
1-10
1-10
1-10
1-10
1-10
1-10
1-10
1-10
1-10
1-8

RUN PASS
26 29
13 10

1 1
3 2
4 7
4 0
1 1
0 7
0 1

Total

RUN PASS Total

D40
F32
D35
D43
F40
F32
D41
F33
D11
F35
D10
D17
D08

26

PAS
#11
#11
#11
#11
#11
#11
#11
#11
#11
#11
#11
#11
#11

S
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to
to

2ND-SHORT PASS

2ND-MIDDLE PASS
D24 #11 to

2-6

2ND-LONG PASS

D40 #11 to
2-20 F49 #11 to
D38 #11 to

2-7

2-7

29

#84

#19
#20
#30

55

40

11

INT

52
11

10
17

32

10

55
23
2
5
1

B NN

11/16/14 3:04 AM

Page 16 of 18



Florida A&M vs Delaware State (Nov 15,

2-8 D40 #24
2-10 F35 #30
2-9 D42 #30

3RD-SHORT RUN
3-1 D01 #11
3-2 F43 #30
3-1 F48 #32

3RD-MIDDLE RUN

3RD-LONG RUN
3-7 D39 #11
3-5 D05 #11
3-15 D29 #11

4TH DOWN RUN
4-4 D37 #11

1ST DOWN RUN
1-10 D28 #18
1-10 D03 #18
1-10 F42 #22
1-10 D24 #5
1-10 D29 #5
1-15 D36 #5
1-10 D40 #5
1-10 D50 #5
1-15 F22 #5
1-10 D33 #5
1-10 F39 #5
1-10 D20 #5
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2-4 Fl1 #5

2ND-LONG RUN
2-9 F09 #18
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3RD-LONG RUN
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4TH DOWN RUN (0 RUN, 1 PASS) 4TH DOWN PASS
4-11 F32 #18 to #7 - ]
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